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Q10. Do you recall who you voted for in the Tast general election for President in 20207
GENDER

GENDER

AREA

AREA

VOTE HISTORY

VOTE HISTORY
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Ql. First, are you a registered voter in the state of Florida?

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY | Q10. 2020 | GENDER
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | | IDEOLOGY | |  VOTE |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | NON- | | | | | |
| | | | |IND/|18- |45- |55- | | | [LIB/| | | | CBAN| | ASIN| | | |
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON [MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP| M | F
Total 700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86 19 347 326 351 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. If Yes (Proceed to Q2) 700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86 19 347 326 351 349

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2. If No (Terminate) - - - - - - - - _ - _ _ _
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Table 2 Page 2

Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

Ql. First, are you a registered voter in the state of Florida?

| AREA BREAKS | VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |W. PALM| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | |MIAMI |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- | BEACH  |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total|HANDLE|CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE |MLBURNE|SARASOTA|PIERCE |NAPLES |ERDALE  |0-1 [2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. 1If Yes (Proceed to Q2) 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2. If No (Terminate) - - - - - - - - _

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 2



Q2. Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

Total

1. strongly approve

2. somewhat approve
Total approve

3. Neither approve nor

disapprove/uUndecided

4. strongly disapprove

5. Somewhat disapprove

Total disapprove

6. Refuse

Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

| |
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55

700
100%

225
32%

96
14%

321
46%

69
10%

268
38%

25
4%
293
42%

17
2%

321
100%

225
70%

96
30%

321
100%

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE
| BIDEN
|

| REGISTRATION |
| | | | | |
| | IND/|18- |45- ’55

293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

- 57 114 54 79 42 45 57
20% 47% 31% 38% 30% 31% 30%

- 28 40 28 28 20 23 23
10% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 12%

- 85 154 83 106 63 68 80
30% 63% 47% 51% 44% 46% 42%
8 9% 13% 12% 7% 9% 9%

268 155 55 58 68 58 62 79
91% 55% 22% 33% 32% 41% 42% 41%

25 8 10 7 11 4 4 5
9% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3%
293 163 65 65 78 62 66 84
100% 58% 27% 37% 37% 44% 44% 44%

4
3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4%
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164
55%
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ETHNICITY

| NON- |
| CBAN |

(Test Intensity..)

I
| ASIN

Q10.

|
|  VOTE
|

2020

MOD |PROG|OTHR |WHTE | CBAN |HISP |AFAM|OTHR | BIDEN | TRUMP

194
100%

66
34%

30
16%

96
50%

24
12%

62
32%
6
3%
68
35%

3%

Page 3

125
100%

61
49%

26
20%

86
69%

10
8%

16
13%
8
7%
25
20%

3%

77
100%

22
29%
109%

30
39%

10
13%

34
44%
3%

36
47%

454
100%

147
32%

56
12%

203
45%

35
8%
190
42%
13
3%
203
45%

13
3%

32
100%

28%

12%
13
41%
15%
12
38%
6%

14
44%

95
100%
27
28%

19
209%

46
49%

11
11%

31
33%
5
5%
36
38%

2%

86
100%

31
36%

11
12%

41
48%

12
149%

27
31%
5
6%
32
37%

1
1%

19
100%

7
39%

2
10%

9
49%
3
15%

7
36%

7
36%

347
100%

152
44%

60
17%

212
61%

37
11%

75
22%

15
4%

90
26%

2%

326
100%

67
21%

31
10%

98
30%

25
8%

186
57%

10
3%

196
60%

2%

M

GENDER
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Q2. Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President? (Test Intensity..)

| AREA BREAKS |  VOTE
I | HISTORY
| PENSA- | [ | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM| | | |
|coLAa/ | | [ | | DAYTONA|TAMPA/  |BEACH/ | |[MIAMI | |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- | BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |[HANDLE|CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE | MLBURNE | SARASOTA | PIERCE |NAPLES | ERDALE |0-1 |2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. strongly approve 225 11 12 8 16 20 49 42 16 18 33 53 172
32% 39% 47% 33% 49% 27% 34% 27% 40% 31% 29% 30% 33%
2. Somewhat approve 96 2 - 7 3 8 16 22 7 5 26 18 78
14% 7% 29% 11% 11% 11% 14% 18% 9% 22% 10% 15%
Total approve 321 13 12 15 19 28 65 64 23 23 59 72 249
46% 46% 47% 62% 59% 37% 44% 42% 58% 39% 51% 41% 48%
3. Neither approve nor 69 - 1 3 1 10 13 24 1 6 9 14 55
disapprove/uUndecided 10% 4% 12% 4% 13% 9% 15% 4% 10% 8% 8% 11%
4. strongly disapprove 268 13 10 6 9 32 63 56 14 27 38 76 192
38% 46% 40% 26% 28% 43% 43% 37% 36% 45% 32% 43% 37%
5. Somewhat disapprove 25 1 2 - 1 4 3 4 1 - 8 10 15
4% 4% 9% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 7% 6% 3%
Total disapprove 293 14 13 6 11 36 66 60 15 27 46 86 207
42% 50% 49% 26% 32% 48% 45% 39% 39% 45% 39% 49% 39%
6. Refuse 17 1 - - 1 1 2 6 - 3 2 5 12
2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 4
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Q3. Are you registered to vote as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent or as an unaffiliated voter?

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | | IDEOLOGY
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | NON- |

| | | |IND/|18- |45- |55- | | | [LIB/| } | | CBAN|

I
| ASIN

Q10.

|
|  VOTE
|

2020

|
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON |[MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR |BIDEN|TRUMP

Total 700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1. Republican PROCEED TO 280 85 163 280 - - 50 44 87 98 197 59 1 23 207 10 36 18
Q5, THEN SKIP TO Q7 40% 26% 55% 100% 24% 31% 59% 52% 66% 31% 1% 29% 46% 30% 37% 21%
2. Democrat SKIP TO Q6 245 154 65 - 245 - 88 69 47 38 65 8 73 22 140 14 31 49
35% 48% 22% 100% 42% 49% 32% 20% 22% 44% 58% 28% 31% 44% 33% 57%

3. Independent/unaffiliated 175 83 65 - - 175 73 28 14 54 38 50 51 33 107 9 28 18
SKIP TO Q7 25% 26% 22% 100% 35% 20% 10% 28% 13% 26% 41% 42% 24% 26% 30% 22%

4. Refuse SKIP TO Q7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 5
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Q3. Are you registered to vote as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent or as an unaffiliated voter?

| AREA BREAKS |  VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | |MIAMI | |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- | BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |HANDLE |CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE | MLBURNE | SARASOTA | PTERCE |NAPLES | ERDALE |0-1 |2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Republican PROCEED TO 280 15 11 8 4 38 57 64 24 27 33 58 222
Q5, THEN SKIP TO Q7 40% 55% 42% 32% 13% 50% 39% 41% 60% 45% 29% 33% 42%
2. Democrat SKIP TO Q6 245 9 12 13 8 16 51 57 5 20 53 64 181
35% 34% 47% 56% 26% 21% 35% 37% 12% 33% 45% 36% 35%
3. Independent/unaffiliated 175 3 3 3 20 21 38 33 11 13 30 54 121
SKIP TO Q7 25% 10% 11% 12% 61% 28% 26% 21% 29% 22% 26% 31% 23%

4. Refuse SKIP TO Q7 - - - - - - - - - - - _ _

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 6
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Q4. Thinking way ahead to the next Republican Primary election for President in 2024. 1If the Republican Primary were being held

today, and the candidates included (READ AND RANDOMIZE) Ron DeSantis, Donald Trump, Nikki Haley, Mitt Romney, Ted Cruz, Marco
Rubio, Chris cChristie, for whom would you vote?

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY | Q10. 2020 | GENDER
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | | IDEOLOGY | |  VOTE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | [ NON- | | | | |
| | | | |IND/|18- |45- |55- | | [LIB/| | | | CBAN | | ASIN| | | |
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP| M | F
Total Answering 280 85 163 280 - - 50 44 87 98 197 59 1 23 207 10 36 18 9 17 250 155 125
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. R. DeSantis 96 26 55 96 - - 17 19 30 29 71 19 - 5 73 5 8 8 1 2 90 52 44
34% 30% 34% 34% 35% 44% 35% 30% 36% 33% 24% 35% 56% 21% 41% 12% 12% 36% 33% 35%
2. D. Trump 122 36 75 122 - - 14 17 36 54 88 19 1 13 88 3 17 6 6 5 113 69 53
43% 42% 46% 43% 28% 39% 41% 55% 45% 33% 100% 57% 43% 33% 48% 35% 75% 31% 45% 44% 42%
3. N. Haley 8 2 4 8 - - 2 1 3 1 6 1 - - 6 - 1 - - - 5 4 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
4. M. Romney 15 10 5 15 - - 4 2 4 4 4 11 - - 11 1 2 1 - 4 11 10 5
5% 11% 3% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 2% 18% 5% 11% 6% 6% 25% 4% 6% 4%
5. T. Cruz 4 2 1 4 - - 2 - 2 - 4 - - - 2 - 2 - - 1 3 3 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 6% 6% 1% 2% 1%
6. M. Rubio 8 2 5 8 - - 4 - 2 1 5 1 - 1 8 - - - - 1 5 3 4
3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3%
7. C. Christie 3 - 1 3 - - 3 - - - - 3 - - - - 3 - - - 1 2 1
1% 1% 1% 7% 5% 9% *% 1% 1%
8. other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9. Undecided 25 8 15 25 - - 2 4 10 9 17 4 - 3 18 - 2 3 1 3 20 12 13
9% 9% 9% 9% 4% 10% 11% 9% 9% 7% 14% 9% 6% 18% 12% 19% 8% 8% 10%
10. Refuse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 7



Table 8 Page 8
Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021
Q4. Thinking way ahead to the next Republican Primary election for President in 2024. 1If the Republican Primary were being held

today, and the candidates included (READ AND RANDOMIZE) Ron DeSantis, Donald Trump, Nikki Haley, Mitt Romney, Ted Cruz, Marco
Rubio, Chris cChristie, for whom would you vote?

| AREA BREAKS |  VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM]| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/  |BEACH/ | |MIAMI | |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- |BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |HANDLE |CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE  |MLBURNE|SARASOTA|PIERCE |NAPLES |ERDALE |0-1 [2-3
Total Answering 280 15 11 8 4 38 57 64 24 27 33 58 222
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. R. DeSantis 96 4 4 3 1 15 19 22 9 10 9 15 81
34% 29% 40% 43% 25% 40% 34% 34% 36% 36% 26% 26% 36%
2. D. Trump 122 5 6 2 3 13 25 29 10 16 12 26 96
43% 36% 60% 29% 75% 34% 43% 46% 41% 60% 35% 44% 43%
3. N. Haley 8 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 4 1 6
3% 2% 2% 4% 13% 2% 3%
4. M. Romney 15 2 - - - - 4 1 4 - 3 5 10
5% 14% 8% 2% 18% 10% 9% 4%
5. T. Cruz 4 - - - - - - 2 1 - 1 1 3
2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1%
6. M. Rubio 8 - - 2 - 1 2 1 - - 1 2 5
3% 29% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
7. C. Christie 3 - - - - - - 2 - - 1 2 1
1% 3% 3% 4% *%
8. Other - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9. Undecided 25 3 - - - 9 5 5 - - 2 5 19
9% 21% 23% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9%
10. Refuse - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 8
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Q5. If the general election for President in 2024 were being held today, and the choices included Donald Trump, the Republican
candidate, and Joe Biden, the Democrat candidate, for whom would you vote? (ROTATE NAMES)

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY | @10. 2020 | GENDER
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | | IDEOLOGY | |  VOTE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | NON- | | | | | |
| | | | |IND/|18- |45- |55- | | | [LIB/| | | CBAN| |ASIN| | | |
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP| M | F
Total 700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86 19 347 326 351 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Biden/Democrat 351 225 82 22 224 105 141 82 55 67 81 125 111 30 203 18 56 54 9 302 38 154 197
50% 70% 28% 8% 92% 60% 67% 58% 37% 35% 27% 64% 89% 39% 45% 54% 59% 63% 48% 87% 12% 44% 56%
2. Trump/Republican 294 76 192 239 8 47 53 45 87 107 197 54 6 37 214 13 32 25 9 21 260 167 127
42% 24% 65% 85% 3% 27% 25% 32% 59% 56% 65% 28% 5% 47% 47% 39% 33% 29% 47% 6% 80% 48% 36%
3. Other 11 1 5 5 1 4 3 1 - 6 2 4 1 2 10 - - 1 - 1 9 6 5
2% *% 2% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% *% 3% 2% 1%
4. Undecided 42 17 14 14 9 18 11 13 6 9 18 10 6 8 26 2 7 4 1 20 18 22 20
6% 5% 5% 5% 4%  11% 5% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6%
5. Refuse 3 2 1 - 3 - 1 - 1 1 2 1 - - 2 - - 1 - 3 - 2 1
*% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% %9 *% 1% 1% 1% *%

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 9
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Q5. If the general election for President in 2024 were being held today, and the choices included Donald Trump, the Republican
candidate, and Joe Biden, the Democrat candidate, for whom would you vote? (ROTATE NAMES)

| AREA BREAKS |  VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM]| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | |MIAMI | |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- |[BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |HANDLE|CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE  |MLBURNE|SARASOTA|PIERCE |NAPLES  |ERDALE |0-1 |2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Biden/Democrat 351 11 13 17 15 24 80 76 14 33 69 93 258
50% 40% 49% 71% 45% 32% 54% 50% 35% 55% 60% 53% 49%
2. Trump/Republican 294 16 11 5 14 37 62 63 22 26 37 66 228
42% 60% 41% 23% 44% 49% 42% 41% 56% 44% 32% 37% 43%
3. Other 11 - - - 1 3 2 2 1 - - 4 7
2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
4. Undecided 42 - 2 1 2 11 2 12 2 1 8 13 29
6% 10% 6% 7% 15% 1% 8% 5% 2% 7% 7% 6%
5. Refuse 3 - - - - - - 1 - - 2 1 2
*% 1% 2% 1% *%
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Q6. If the general election for President in 2024 were being held today, and the choices included Ron DeSantis, the Republican
candidate, and Joe Biden, the Democrat candidate, for whom would you vote? (ROTATE NAMES)

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY | @10. 2020 | GENDER
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | | IDEOLOGY | |  VOTE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | NON- | | | | | |
| | | | |IND/|18- [45- |55- | | | [LIB/| | | | CBAN| | ASIN| | | |
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP| M | F
Total 700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86 19 347 326 351 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Biden/Democrat 343 224 78 11 217 115 139 73 55 68 79 113 110 37 205 17 45 56 9 298 33 156 186
49% 70% 27% 4% 88% 66% 66% 52% 37% 36% 26% 58% 88% 47% 45% 51% 47% 65% 47% 86% 10% 45% 53%
2. DeSantis/Republican 330 80 210 264 10 55 57 60 89 118 216 68 8 37 230 15 48 24 10 29 284 185 145
47% 25% 72% 94% 4%  32% 27% 43% 60% 62% 72% 35% 7% 48% 51% 46% 50% 28% 53% 8% 87% 53% 42%
3. Other 3 2 1 3 - - - 1 1 1 2 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 3 2 1
*% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *%
4. Undecided 24 15 5 2 18 4 13 7 3 2 3 11 7 4 16 1 3 5 - 20 5 8 17
3% 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 1% 1% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 2% 5%

5. Refuse - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 11



Table 12 Page 12
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Q6. If the general election for President in 2024 were being held today, and the choices included Ron Desantis, the Republican
candidate, and Joe Biden, the Democrat candidate, for whom would you vote? (ROTATE NAMES)

| AREA BREAKS |  VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM]| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | |MIAMI |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- [BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |HANDLE|CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE  |MLBURNE|SARASOTA|PIERCE |NAPLES  |ERDALE |0-1 |2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Biden/Democrat 343 10 14 16 17 26 74 81 13 27 65 90 253
49% 36% 55% 69% 51% 34% 51% 53% 33% 46% 56% 51% 48%
2. DeSantis/Republican 330 15 11 7 14 47 66 68 26 31 44 79 250
47% 56% 42% 31% 44% 63% 45% 44% 65% 52% 38% 45% 48%
3. Other 3 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 2
*% 1% 2% 1% 1% *%
4. Undecided 24 2 1 - 2 2 5 5 1 - 6 6 18
3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3%

5. Refuse - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _

Susquehanna Polling & Research, Inc. Page 12



Total

1. 18-29

2. 30-44

3. 45-54

4. 55-64

5. 65 and older

6. Refuse

Table 13 Page 13

Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

Q7. what was your age on your last birthday? (Use brackets below)

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | | IDEOLOGY
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | NON- |

| | | |IND/|18- |45- |55- | | | [LIB/| } | | CBAN|

Q10. 2020

|
|  VOTE
|

|ASIN|

|
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON |[MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR |BIDEN|TRUMP

700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

74 32 34 40 20 14 74 - - - 28 27 16 3 46 2 15 6
11% 10% 11% 14% 8% 8% 35% 9% 14% 13% 4% 10% 6% 15% 7%
136 74 45 10 68 58 136 - - - 46 36 35 17 81 9 23 21
19% 23% 15% 3% 28% 33% 65% 15% 19% 28% 22% 18% 27% 24% 24%
141 63 62 44 69 28 - 141 - - 62 41 26 12 86 5 26 19
20% 19% 21% 16% 28% 16% 100% 21% 21% 21% 15% 19% 16% 27% 22%
149 68 66 87 47 14 - - 149 - 74 35 16 23 97 9 9 27
21% 21% 22% 31% 19% 8% 100% 25% 18% 13% 30% 21% 27% 9% 31%
190 80 84 98 38 54 - - - 190 90 52 27 21 140 8§ 20 11
27% 25% 29% 35% 15% 31% 100% 30% 27% 22% 27% 31% 24% 21% 13%

11 4 3 1 4 6 - - - - 2 2 5 1 4 - 2 2

2% 1% 1% *% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%
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Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

Q7. what was your age on your last birthday? (Use brackets below)

| AREA BREAKS | VOTE

| | HISTORY

| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM]| | | |

|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | |MIAMI | |

| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- [BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |HANDLE|CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE  |MLBURNE|SARASOTA|PIERCE |NAPLES |ERDALE [0-1 |2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. 18-29 74 6 - 3 6 12 7 15 4 6 14 30 44
11% 22% 15% 17% 16% 5% 10% 10% 11% 12% 17% 8%
2. 30-44 136 6 13 11 9 12 25 19 6 10 26 44 92
19% 23% 50% 46% 28% 17% 17% 12% 14% 16% 22% 25% 18%
3. 45-54 141 1 2 3 4 9 40 28 2 16 36 43 99
20% 4% 8% 13% 12% 13% 27% 18% 6% 26% 31% 24% 19%
4. 55-64 149 5 9 2 3 14 25 40 13 12 27 26 123
21% 18% 34% 9% 9% 18% 17% 26% 32% 21% 23% 15% 23%
5. 65 and older 190 9 2 4 11 25 49 48 15 15 11 28 161
27% 33% 8% 18% 35% 33% 33% 31% 37% 26% 10% 16% 31%
6. Refuse 11 - - - - 3 1 4 - - 2 5 5
2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
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Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

Q8. when it comes to your political ideology or philosophy on public policy issues, do you consider yourself to be conservative,
moderate, liberal, progressive, Libertarian or something else?

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY | Q10. 2020 | GENDER
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | | IDEOLOGY | |  voTE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | NON- | | | | | |
| | | | |IND/|18- |45- |55- | | | [LIB/| | | | CBAN| | ASIN| | | |
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP| M | F
Total 700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86 19 347 326 351 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Conservative 301 105 164 197 65 38 73 62 74 90 301 - - - 198 12 46 33 8 79 211 154 147
43% 33% 56% 70% 27% 22% 35% 44% 50% 47% 100% 44% 37% 48% 39% 41% 23% 65% 44% 42%
2. Moderate 194 96 68 59 85 50 63 41 35 52 - 194 - - 123 10 21 26 7 120 66 98 96
28% 30% 23% 21% 35% 28% 30% 29% 23% 28% 100% 27% 32% 23% 30% 36% 35% 20% 28% 28%
3. Liberal 85 56 19 - 55 30 33 15 13 22 - - 85 - 55 5 11 11 1 78 4 36 49
12%  17% 6% 22% 17% 16% 10% 9% 11% 68% 12% 15% 12% 13% 7% 23% 1% 10% 14%
4. Progressive 40 30 6 1 18 21 18 12 3 5 - - 40 - 23 1 10 4 2 28 9 20 21
6% 9% 2% *% 7% 12% 9% 8% 2% 3% 32% 5% 4% 10% 4% 10% 8% 3% 6% 6%
5. Libertarian 14 3 11 6 3 4 2 3 8 1 - - - 14 9 1 1 1 1 3 10 9 5
2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% *% 18% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1%
6. Other 22 11 8 3 8 10 9 3 6 4 - - - 22 11 1 2 7 - 14 7 11 11
3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 28% 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 3%
7. None 42 17 18 13 10 18 10 5 9 16 - - - 42 31 1 4 3 - 21 18 24 18
6% 5% 6% 5% 4%  11% 5% 4% 6% 8% 54% 7% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5%
8. Refuse 4 4 - - 1 3 3 - 1 - - - - - 3 - - 1 - 4 - - 4
1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

Q8. when it comes to your political ideology or philosophy on public policy issues, do you consider yourself to be conservative,
moderate, liberal, progressive, Libertarian or something else?

| AREA BREAKS |  VOTE

| | HISTORY

| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM| | | |

|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/  |BEACH/ | |MIAMI | |

| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- |BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |HANDLE |CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE | MLBURNE | SARASOTA | PTERCE |NAPLES | ERDALE |0-1 [2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Conservative 301 11 10 13 12 33 61 68 18 29 45 77 224
43% 41% 41% 55% 36% 44% 42% 44% 44% 49% 39% 44% 43%
2. Moderate 194 7 8 7 11 13 42 39 12 15 41 48 146
28% 27% 32% 29% 32% 18% 29% 25% 29% 25% 35% 27% 28%
3. Liberal 85 5 3 2 4 5 18 22 3 7 15 17 68
12% 19% 11% 8% 13% 7% 12% 14% 8% 12% 13% 10% 13%
4. Progressive 40 3 1 - 3 7 8 6 2 4 6 16 25
6% 10% 4% 9% 9% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5%
5. Libertarian 14 1 - 1 - 2 1 6 1 - 1 6 8
2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1%
6. Other 22 - 3 - - 3 5 5 - 4 - 3 18
3% 13% 5% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4%
7. None 42 - - 1 3 10 11 8 1 - 8 7 35
6% 4% 11% 13% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7%
8. Refuse 4 - - - - 1 - - 3 - - 3 1
1% 1% 7% 2% *%
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Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

Q9. would you describe your main racial background as white, Cuban, non-Cuban Hispanic, black or something else?

Total

1. white

2. Cuban

3. Non-Cuban Hispanic

4. Black

5. Asian

6. Other

7. Refuse

I |
TOTAL | APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 |

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY |
| BIDEN
|

apply)

Q7. AGE
I REGTSTRATION | | | I
| IND/|18- |45- |55- |

55 |

Q8. POLITICAL

IDEOLOGY
|

[LIB/ |
64 |65+ |CON |[MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP

Q9.

Table 17 Page 17

(Ccheck all that

ETHNICITY

| NON- |
| CBAN |

| Q10. 2020

| ASIN|

VOTE

GENDER

M

700
100%

454
65%

32
5%

95
14%

86
12%

10
1%
1%

14
2%

321
100%

203
63%

13
4%

46
14%

41
13%
1%

2%

3%

293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

0%

203 207 140 107 127 86 97 140

69% 74% 57% 61% 61% 60% 65% 7

14 10 14 9 11 5 9
5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6%

36 36 31 28 38 26

9
12% 13% 13% 16% 18% 18% 6% 11%

32 18 49 18 26 19 27
11% 7% 20% 11% 13% 13% 18%

2 2 2 6 5 2 1
% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
4 6 3 - 1 3 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
1 1 6 7 2 - 5
*% %% 2% 4% 1% 3%

4%

4%
20

11
6%

1%

2%

3%
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301 194
100% 100%
198 123
66% 63%
12 10
4% 5%
21

15% 11%
33 26
11% 13%
4 3
1% 1%
4 4
1% 2%
3 7
1% 3%
Page 17

125
100%

79
63%
5%

21
17%

15
12%

3%

77
100%
52
67%
5%

7
8%

11
14%

454
100%

454
100%

95
100%

86
100%

10
51%

9
49%

326
100%

235
72%

11
3%

351
100%

241
69%

17
5%
43
12%
32
9%
1%
2%

2%



Table 18 Page 18

Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

Q9. would you describe your main racial background as white, Cuban, non-Cuban Hispanic, black or something else? (Check all that

apply)
| AREA BREAKS | VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |[wW. PALM| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | |MIAMI | |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- |BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |HANDLE |CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE | MLBURNE | SARASOTA | PTERCE |NAPLES | ERDALE |0-1 |2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. white 454 22 24 21 26 52 95 114 31 36 34 110 344
65% 81% 92% 87% 78% 69% 65% 74% 79% 60% 29% 63% 66%
2. Cuban 32 - - 1 - 3 9 5 1 3 10 5 27
5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 5%
3. Non-Cuban Hispanic 95 2 - 1 4 6 14 17 4 13 34 39 56
14% 7% 5% 13% 8% 9% 11% 10% 22% 29% 22% 11%
4. Black 86 - 1 - - 12 24 16 1 6 26 15 71
12% 4% 16% 16% 10% 3% 10% 23% 8% 14%
5. Asian 10 3 - - - - - 1 - - 5 2 7
1% 12% 1% 5% 1% 1%
6. Other 9 - - - - 1 2 - 2 - 4 2 7
1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1%
7. Refuse 14 - 1 1 3 1 3 - - 2 3 3 11
2% 4% 4% 9% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

Q10. Do you recall who you voted for in the last general election for President in 20207

| Q10. 2020
|  VOTE
I | I
|ASIN| |

19 347 326
100% 100% 100%
10 347 -
53% 100%
8 - 326
41% 100%
1 - -
6%

M

1%

1%
14

GENDER

1%

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | [ IDEOLOGY
| | | | | | | | | | | | | [ | | NON- |
| | | | |IND/|18- [45- |55- [ [LIB/| | | | CBAN |
TOTAL | APRV |[DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP
Total 700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Joe Biden/Democrat 347 212 90 17 227 102 139 70 61 68 79 120 107 37 201 20 47 57
50% 66% 31% 6% 93% 59% 66% 49% 41% 36% 26% 62% 85% 48% 44% 62% 49% 66%
2. Donald Trump/Republican 326 98 196 250 16 60 64 64 80 116 211 66 13 35 235 11 43 27
47% 31% 67% 89% 7% 34% 30% 46% 54% 61% 70% 34% 11% 45% 52% 34% 46% 32%
3. Jo Jorgensen/Libertarian - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4. Someone else 4 1 1 - 1 3 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 2 - - 1
1% *% %o *% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
5. Undecided 5 2 2 5 - - 1 - 4 - 4 - - 1 4 - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
6. Refuse 18 8 4 8 1 10 5 6 1 5 5 6 4 3 11 1 5 -
3% 2% 1% 3% *% 6% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5%
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Table 20 Page 20

Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

Q10. Do you recall who you voted for in the last general election for President in 20207

| AREA BREAKS |  VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | |MIAMI | |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- | BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |HANDLE |CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE | MLBURNE | SARASOTA | PTERCE |NAPLES | ERDALE |0-1 |2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Joe Biden/Democrat 347 10 15 16 17 31 71 78 15 25 69 90 257
50% 36% 58% 69% 52% 42% 48% 51% 38% 42% 59% 51% 49%
2. Donald Trump/Republican 326 15 11 6 14 38 73 69 24 33 41 78 247
47% 56% 42% 27% 44% 51% 50% 45% 59% 55% 35% 44% 47%
3. Jo Jorgensen/Libertarian - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4. someone else 4 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - 4
1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
5. Undecided 5 - - - - - - 3 1 - 1 2 3
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
6. Refuse 18 1 - 1 1 5 2 4 - - 4 6 12
3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
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Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

GENDER
|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY | Q10. 2020 | GENDER
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | | IDEOLOGY | |  voTE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | NON- | | | | | |
| | | | |IND/|18- |45- |55- | | | [LIB/| | | | CBAN| | ASIN| | | |
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON |MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP| M | F
Total 700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86 19 347 326 351 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. male 351 154 148 155 102 94 110 63 76 94 154 98 55 44 241 17 43 32 11 157 174 351 -
50% 48% 51% 55% 42% 54% 52% 45% 51% 50% 51% 50% 44% 57% 53% 52% 45% 37% 58% 45% 54% 100%
2. Female 349 167 145 125 143 81 100 78 72 95 147 96 69 33 213 15 52 54 8 190 151 - 349
50% 52% 49% 45% 58% 46% 48% 55% 49% 50% 49% 50% 56% 43% 47% 48% 55% 63% 42% 55% 46% 100%
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Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

GENDER
| AREA BREAKS | VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM]| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | |MIAMI |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- [BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total|HANDLE|CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE |MLBURNE|SARASOTA|PIERCE |NAPLES |ERDALE  |0-1 [2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. male 351 13 13 10 25 42 62 79 23 27 57 88 263
50% 47% 49% 43% 75% 57% 42% 52% 58% 46% 49% 50% 50%
2. Female 349 15 13 13 8 33 84 74 17 32 59 88 261
50% 53% 51% 57% 25% 43% 58% 48% 42% 54% 51% 50% 50%
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Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

AREA
|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY | Q10. 2020 | GENDER
| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | [ IDEOLOGY | [ VOTE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | [ | | NON- | | | | | |
| | | | |[IND/|18- |45- [55- | [ | [LIB/| | | | CBAN| |ASIN| | [ |
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON |[MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP| M | F
Total 700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86 19 347 326 351 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Pensacola/Panhandle 27 13 14 15 9 3 12 1 5 9 11 7 8 1 22 - 2 - 3 10 15 13 15
4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% 17% 3% 5% 4% 4%
2. Panama City 26 12 13 11 12 3 13 2 9 2 10 8 4 3 24 - - 1 - 15 11 13 13
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4%
3. Tallahassee 24 15 6 8 13 3 14 3 2 4 13 7 2 2 21 1 1 - - 16 6 10 13
3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4%
4. Gainesville 33 19 11 4 8 20 15 4 3 11 12 11 7 3 26 - 4 - - 17 14 25 8
5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 11% 7% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2%
5. Jacksonville 75 28 36 38 16 21 24 9 14 25 33 13 12 16 52 3 6 12 1 31 38842 33
11% 9% 12% 13% 7% 12% 12% 7% 9% 13% 11% 7% 9% 21% 11% 11% 6% 14% 6% 9% 12% 12% 9%
6. orlando/Daytona Beach/ 146 65 66 57 51 38 32 40 25 49 61 42 26 17 95 9 14 24 2 71 73 62 84
Melbourne 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 22% 15% 28% 17% 26% 20% 22% 21% 22% 21% 27% 14% 28% 11% 20% 23% 18% 24%
7. Tampa/St. Pete/Sarasota 154 64 60 64 57 33 34 28 40 48 68 39 28 19 114 5 17 16 1 78 69 79 74
22% 20% 21% 23% 23% 19% 16% 20% 27% 25% 23% 20% 22% 25% 25% 17% 18% 19% 6% 22% 21% 23% 21%
8. W. Palm Beach/Ft. Pierce 40 23 15 24 5 11 10 2 13 15 18 12 6 2 31 1 4 1 2 15 24 23 17
6% 7% 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 2% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 1% 11% 4% 7% 7% 5%
9. Ft. Myers/Naples 60 23 27 27 20 13 16 16 12 15 29 15 11 4 36 3 13 6 - 25 33 27 32
9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 14% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9%
10. Miami/Ft. Lauderdale 116 59 46 33 53 30 40 36 27 11 45 41 21 9 34 10 34 26 9 69 41 57 59

17% 18% 16% 12% 22% 17% 19% 25% 18% 6% 15% 21% 17% 12% 7% 30% 35% 31% 49% 20% 13% 16% 17%
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Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

AREA
| AREA BREAKS | VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |w. PALM| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | |MIAMI | |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- | BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total |HANDLE |CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE | MLBURNE | SARASOTA | PTERCE |NAPLES | ERDALE |0-1 |2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1. Pensacola/Panhandle 27 27 - - - - - - - - - 8 20
4%  100% 4% 4%
2. Panama City 26 - 26 - - - - - - - - 10 16
4% 100% 6% 3%
3. Tallahassee 24 - - 24 - - - - - - - 6 18
3% 100% 3% 3%
4. Gainesville 33 - - - 33 - - - - - - 10 22
5% 100% 6% 4%
5. Jacksonville 75 - - - - 75 - - - - - 19 56
11% 100% 11% 11%
6. orlando/Daytona Beach/ 146 - - - - - 146 - - - - 26 120
MeTbourne 21% 100% 15% 23%
7. Tampa/St. Pete/Sarasota 154 - - - - - - 154 - - - 39 115
22% 100% 22% 22%
8. W. Palm Beach/Ft. Pierce 40 - - - - - - - 40 - - 10 30
6% 100% 6% 6%
9. Ft. Myers/Naples 60 - - - - - - - - 60 - 15 45
9% 100% 8% 9%
10. Miami/Ft. Lauderdale 116 - - - - - - - - - 116 33 83
17% 100% 19% 16%
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Table 25 Page 25
Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

VOTE HISTORY

|Q2. APRVL| Q3. PARTY | Q7. AGE | Q8. POLITICAL | Q9. ETHNICITY | Q10. 2020 | GENDER

| BIDEN | REGISTRATION | | IDEOLOGY | |  VOTE |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | NON- | | | | | |

| | | | |IND/|18- |45- |55- | | | [LIB/| | | | CBAN| | ASIN| | | |
TOTAL |APRV |DISA|REP |DEM |OTHR| 44 | 55 | 64 |65+ |CON [MOD |PROG|OTHR|WHTE|CBAN|HISP|AFAM|OTHR|BIDEN|TRUMP| M | F

700 321 293 280 245 175 210 141 149 190 301 194 125 77 454 32 95 86 19 347 326 351 349
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34 13 16 14 11 9 11 6 6 9 14 13 5 3 24 1 4 4 - 16 17 12 22
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6%

142 59 70 44 53 46 63 36 20 19 63 35 28 14 &7 4 35 11 5 74 61 76 66
20% 18% 24% 16% 22% 26% 30% 26% 13% 10% 21% 18% 22% 18% 19% 13% 37% 13% 24% 21% 19% 22% 19%

176 72 86 58 64 54 74 43 26 28 77 48 33 16 110 5 39 15 5 90 78 88 88
25% 22% 29% 21% 26% 31% 35% 30% 17% 15% 26% 25% 26% 21% 24% 16% 41% 17% 24% 26%  24% 25% 25%

225 105 94 97 68 60 74 48 45 56 95 66 39 24 149 14 26 22 8§ 103 113 116 108
32% 33% 32% 35% 28% 34% 36% 34% 31% 29% 32% 34% 31% 31% 33% 44% 27% 26% 42% 30% 35% 33% 31%

299 145 113 125 113 61 61 51 77 106 128 80 53 37 194 13 31 49 7 154 134 146 153
43% 45% 39% 45% 46% 35% 29% 36% 52% 56% 43% 41% 43% 48% 43% 39% 32% 57% 34% 44%  Al% 42% 44%

524 249 207 222 181 121 136 99 123 161 224 146 92 61 344 27 56 71 14 257 247 263 261
75% 78% 71% 79% 74% 69% 65% 70% 83% 85% 74% 75% 74% 79% 76% 84% 59% 83% 76% 74% 76% 75% 75%
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Table 26 Page 26

Florida-Statewide-Aug21-2024, Cross Tabulation Report - August 2021

VOTE HISTORY

| AREA BREAKS | VOTE
| | HISTORY
| PENSA- | | | | | ORLANDO | |W. PALM| | | |
|coLa/ | | | | | DAYTONA | TAMPA/ | BEACH/ | [MIAMI |
| PAN- | PANAMA | TALLA- | GAINES- | JACKSON- [BEACH |ST. PETE|FT. | FT. MYERS|FT. LAUD-| |
Total|HANDLE|CITY |HASSEE|VILLE |VILLE  |MLBURNE|SARASOTA|PIERCE |NAPLES |ERDALE  |0-1 [2-3
Total 700 27 26 24 33 75 146 154 40 60 116 176 524
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0):4 34 - 2 2 - 6 10 5 - 3 5 34 -
5% 10% 8% 8% 7% 3% 6% 4%  19%
1X 142 8 8 4 10 13 16 34 10 12 28 142 -
20% 28% 30% 17% 32% 18% 11% 22% 25% 20% 24% 81%
Total 0-1X 176 8 10 6 10 19 26 39 10 15 33 176 -
25% 28% 40% 25% 32% 26% 18% 25% 25% 25% 28% 100%
2X 225 12 8 5 13 22 58 45 8 18 36 - 225
32% 44% 31% 23% 38% 29% 40% 29% 21% 30% 31% 43%
3X 299 8 8 12 10 34 62 70 21 27 48 - 299
43% 28% 29% 52% 30% 45% 42% 45% 54% 45% 41% 57%
Total 2-3X 524 20 16 18 22 56 120 115 30 45 83 - 524
75% 72% 60% 75% 68% 74% 82% 75% 75% 75% 72% 100%
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